
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
1325 K STREET NNW

WASHINCTON.D.C. 20463

January 9, 1976.

The Honorable Ronald Ginn
508 Cannon HOB
U. S. House of Representatives
Washington, D. C. 20515

Dear Congressman Ginn:

This is in reference to the complaint filed by Mr.
Dudley S. Miller against you and the "Campaign Committee
to Elect "Bo" Ginn" (CA-O11-75). The Commnission referred

0 this matter to the Department of Justice, who has advised
that their investigation is complete and no facts have
been discovered which would warrant further action.

C 'Accordingly, the Commission has closed this compliance
action.

I 
ely,

N Gordon Andrew McKay
Assistant Staff Director for

Disclosure and Compliance
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Re: Co.m woald "Do," coon.

Dear Mr, Jarpby:

C Refieree Is made to our previous letter of Septeoher 25,
1975, inomn5 you that this miatter,9 based an yewr letter of

reerra of July 249, 19 was under active in"MJ*Iptio by the
Federal Nireu of Investigationo

O !is invowti~gation has now been ompleted.* Nd so facts
have been dsoonr&whIoh would warrant further action by the
])artmnt at this tie. 2ds matter has, therefore, been closed.

ICHARD LO
Assistant Attomaq Ge*neral

B y;

Actin Cie f, Praut Section
Crinml Division
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C Mr. John G. Murphy, Jr.
General Counsel
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Mr. Jon, -G. Mbrphy, Jr.
General Counsel

SFederal Election- Condsion
01325 K Street,. NW

Wasington, D.C. 2063

Re: Congessman Ronald "Bo" Ginn

MW Dear Mr. Murphy:.

C Reference is made to your letter dated July 214, 1975, referring
to tbe Department of' Justice a complaint by Duxdley S. Miller concerning

C'> Congressman Ginn.

Please be advised that this matter is currently under
S investigation by the Federal Bureau of' Investigation.

In accordance with the provisions of' Title 2, United States
Code, Section I437g, (b), we will. keep you advised as to the status of

1% this investigation.

Sincerely,

WAJWE T. BARNES
Acting Chief, Fraud Section

Crimin Dvsion

ROBERT A. HM
Attorney



Mr. Dudley S. Miller
46B Lamara Apartments
Savannah, Georgia 31405

Dear Mr. Miller:

This is in response to your mailgram requesting ,whether

our interim complaint procedure guideline, Notice 1975-9,
Part 4, "Reply by Respondent", applied to your complaint filed

under the Federal Election Campaign Act, as amended, alleging

several violations of the Act by the Honorable Ronald "Bo" Ginn

in his 1972 campaign for Congressman in the First Congressional
District of Georgia.

Please be advised that thie issues mentioned in your

complaint were under review by the Election Fraud Section,

Criminal Division, U.S. Department of Justice prior to the

Commission's receipt of the complaint. Therefore, Part 4,
"Reply by Respondent" provision of our interim complaint

procedure guideline was not applicable. On July 24, 1975, the

Commission formally referred the matter to the U.S. Attorney

General in accordance with Section 437g(a) (2) (A) of Title 2

of the United States Code and notified you accordingly (copy

enclosed).

May I suggest that any further correspondence regarding

your complaint be addressed to Mr. Ro,-ert Hickey, Chief,. Election

Fraud Section, U.S. Department of Justice.

TGordon Andrew McKay
Assistant Staff Director

for Disclosure and Compliance

GAM: vl f

Enclosure as stated

DFPAl FILE LUWY
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FEDERAL IRLECT[ONCOMMt.
WASHINGT^N. DC 20463

Se .ptember 9., 1i975



GORDON ANDREW MC KAY
CARE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
131S K ST NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON DC 10063

DEAR MR MC KAY#

%* IN REFERENCE YOUR LETTER DATED 9ol1'75 WOULD LIKE TO REQUEST0
~INFORMATION IF CHAPTER 2 FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION *NOTICE 1975'9'

* WERE OBEYED PARTICULARLY GUIDELINE PROCEDURE 00 AS I HAVE HAD NO COPY
OF SAID RESPONSE SINCE THIS IS ?HE SECOND VIOLATON OF PROCEDURES OF LAW *

-I HAVE BECOME QUITE CONCERNED AS TO WHETHER TWE F.E.Co IS INTERESTED IN
INVESTIGATING THE VIOLATIONS OF THE 1971 FEDERAL CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE

*C LAW WHICH MY SWORN STATEMENT ALLEOGED CERTAIN VIOLATIONS BY MR RONALDS
'SO" SINN I WOULD APPRECIATE HEARING FROM YOU AT YOUR EARLIEST
CONVENIENCE AS THESE FAILURES TO FOLLOW PROSCRIBED PROCEDURES RAISES

~MOST SERIOUS QUESTIONS

* DUDLEY S MILLE
N 6 LAMARA APT$YS-I
* SAVANNAH GA 140S k i 

20101 ESTJa

* MGMWSNT s



AILGIIAM SERVICE CENTER
MIDDLETOWN, VA. 22645

LOW~r T;INSMiTTED ELECTRONICALLY By WESTERN UNION TO A POST OFFICE NEAR YOU FOR DELIVERY

5



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON,,VC 246

August 21, 1975

Mr. Dudley S. Miller
46 B Lamara Apartments
Savannah, Georgia 31405

Dear Mr. Miller:

My letter to you acknowledging receipt of your complaint
against Congressman Ronald "Bo" Ginn was returned to the Coimuission
undelivered by the U.S. Postal Service. We .Inadvertently addressed
the letter to the wrong apartment number. On behalf of the
Commission, I apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused
you.

However, as my July 24 letter (original enclosed) indicates,
cthis matter has been referred to the Department of Justice for

appropriate disposition. I suggest, therefore, that any further
correspondence regarding your complaint be addressed to
Mr. Robert Hickey, Chief, Election Fraud Section, U.S. Department
of Justice.

GAM: vlf

Enclosures as states
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PME EBCTION COMISSION ~
wAStRNGTON. OC 2Z413

July 24, 19,75

Robert H~ickey, Raq.
Fraud Section
Criminal Division
U.S. Department of Justice
Washington,, D.C. 20530

Dear Mr. Hlickey:

Pursuant to the conversation of July 23, 1975 betwen
Mr. Schachman and yourself, enclosed please find a copy of
the complaint signed and swrn to by Dudley S. Killer concerning
Congressman Ronald "1o" Ginn. T understand that before the

C matter was brought to the attention of the Comission, your
office was made aware of the situation and began a review of the
issues involved. The Commission is accordingly referring the
matter formally, by this letter, to the Attorney General in
accordance with 6437g(a)(2)(A) of Title 2 of the United States
Code. I trust your office will keep the Commission apprised
of whatever actions are taken in the aforementioned matters,
in Accordance with 9437g(b) of Title 2.

Sincerely yours,

Jo G- Mlurphy, Jj
~Ge kral Counsel

cc: Congressman Ginn
Dudley Miller

4A.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DC 20463

July 24, 1975

Receipt is herewith acknowledged for a letter
of transmittal and an original complaint signed
and sworn to by Mr. Dudley S. Miller of 46 B
Lamara Apartments, Savannah, Georgia 31405,
against Congressman Ronald "Bo" Ginn.

Date Received by

C

FEMAL ELECTION COMMISSION

OFFICIAL FILE COPY
OFFICE OF GENERAL GUME



FEDERAL 0LZCT1'C1
WAS1INGTONI DC2

July 24, 1975

The Honorable Ronald Ginn
508 Cannon HOE
U.S. House of Representatives
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Congressman Ginn:

The Honorable W. Pat Jennings, Clerk of the U.S. 4ouse of
Representatives has referred to the Federal Election commission

%C a formal complaint from Mr. Dudley S. Miller, 46 B Laaara.
Apartments, Savannah, Georgia 31405, duly filed under the

C Federal Election Campaign Act, as amended, alleging various
violations of the Act by you. A copy of that complaint is
enclosed together with a copy of our letter of acknowledgemetnt

C-71 to the complainant.

However, since the United States Department of Justice has
heretofore reviewed the Issues involved, the Commission today
is formally referring the complaint to the Attorney General
in accordance with Section 437g(a)(2)(A) of Title 2 of the
United States Code. For your information, please find enclosed
a copy of our letter of referral.

In keeping with 2 U.S.C. 437g(a)(3) and our interim
complaint procedure guideline (Notice 1975-9, copy enclosed),
the complaint will not be made available for public inspection
and no announcements will be made by the Commission concerning
the status of any inquiry or investigation which might ensue,,
without the written consent of the person with respect to whom
such inquiry or investigation is made.

'Cordon Andrew McKay
Assistant Staff Director (

for Disclosure and Complianc

Enclosures as stated FEDRA [ECTU CM11
OFFCIAL FILE COPY
IolfR&a EAcw

IsMON



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. DC 20463

July 24, 1975

Receipt is herewith acknowledged for a letter
of transmittal and a copy of a complaint signed
and sworn to by Mr. Dudley S. Miller of 46 B
Lamara Apartments, Savannah, Georgia 31405,
against Congressman Ronald "Bo" Ginn.
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July 2,17

Mr. Dudley S. Mller
40 B Lamara Aa tot
Savannah, Georgia 31405

Dear Mr. Miller:

This will acknowledge receipt of your coM l iflod
Cunder the Federal Election Campaign Act,, as aMended', alging

several violations of the Act by the Hlonorable Ronald "rb" Gin-a
in his campaign for Congressmen in the First, Congressional.
District of Georgia In 1972.

OA copy of your complaint has been forwarded to the
Honorable Ronald Ginn. However, since the United States
Department of Justice has heretofore reviewed the issues
involved,, the Coimmission today is formally referring the
complaint to the Attorney General in accordance with
Section 437g(a)(2)(A) of Title 2 of the United States 'Code.
For your information, pl.ease find enclosed a copy of our
letter of referral.

C In keeping with the provisions of 2 U.S.C. 437g(a)(3)
of the Act and our interim complaint procedure guideline
(Notice 1975-9, copy enclosed), the complaint will not be

I. made available for public inspection and no announcements will
be made by this Office concerning the status of any inquiry
or investigation which might ensue, without the written consent
of the person with respect to whom such inquiry or investigation
is made.

o r e 
sl osrnC 

s la

E n clo s res as state

cc: Congressman Ginn



Honorable Thoms D. Curtist hre
Federal Election Coiesion
:1325 K.Street, N. N.

SWashington, D. C. 20463

Dear Mr *Caimn

0 Enclosed herewith is a complaint received by my office: allging
SOcertain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1.971.' It is

filed by Mr. Dudley S. Miller,, 46 B Lamara. Apartments,, Savanuah, Georgia
S31405.

I am this date forwarding the above mentioned document to the
Federal Election Coimission for appropriate disposition.

With kind regards,, I an

Sincerely,

WP S, k

Enclosure

cc: Mr. John Murphy,, General Counsel, F.E.C.
Mr. Dudley S. Miller

FEDERAL ECrION COMISSION
OFICIAL FiLE COPY

OFFICE OF GENfIL CU911SEL
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3.bm. .rom I tq/obsbnt h omsin l5

6. no from Soaon to the Fie, 7-.23"75
7. Ibmso from Shehn to the FMet 7-22-75

The above-described material was removed from this
file pursuant to the following exemption provided in the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Section 552(b):

(1) Classified Information

(2) Internal rules and
practices

(3) Exempted by other
statute

(4) Trade secrets and
commercial or
financial information

S (5) Internal Documents

(6) Personal privacy

(7) Investigatory
files

(8) Banking
Information

(9) Well Information
(geographic or
geophysical)

Signed _________ __

date '

FEC 9-21-77

FEDERAL ELECTION' COM4MISSION*


